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Fwd: Licence No. 2AM-MRY 1325 -Reclamation Security

Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Apr 25, 2017 at 2:26 PM
To: Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

FYI

--—---—--- Forwarded message ---—---—--

From: Stephen Williamson Bathory <S\WBathory@gia.ca>
Date: Tue, Apr 25, 2017 at 2:08 PM

Subject: RE: Licence No. 2AM-MRY 1325 -Reclamation Security
To: Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Wayne McPhee <Wayne.McPhee@baffinland.com>

Hello Sean,

There was a mix-up in shipping.

The security adjustment was received at our offices several hours ago.

QIA has now received the security adjustment associated with the 2017 Work Plan.

- SWB

From: Stephen Williamson Bathory

Sent: April 25,2017 1:34 PM

To: 'Sean Joseph' <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: 'Wayne McPhee' <Wayne.McPhee@baffinland.com>
Subject: RE: Licence No. 2AM-MRY1325 -Reclamation Security

Hello Sean,

In further reply, as of today QIA has still not received a payment, or form of payment, for the additional security
associated with the 2017 Work Plan.
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| have requested the shipping information from Baffinland, copied here, to verify the location of the security being
sent to QIA.

Again, QIA pledges to provide the NWB with a confirmation that additional security is received as soon as it arrives in
our offices. Until such time there is really no further update | can provide.

Thanks. SWB

From: Stephen Williamson Bathory

Sent: April 13,2017 2:02 PM

To: 'Sean Joseph' <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: 'Wayne McPhee' <Wayne.McPhee@baffinland.com>
Subject: RE: Licence No. 2AM-MRY1325 -Reclamation Security

Sean,

| can confirm that Baffinland has provided QIA with a scanned copy of the revised security amount that is being
posted to QIA in accordance with the joint submission submitted to the NWB, see attached.

| will confirm once QIA has received the original version of the security being posted. Due to staff travel next week, it

may take until April 24" to confirm receipt of the original document.

| have copied Mr. Wayne McPhee on this email such that he can confirm the accuracy of my response to you here.

Regards, Stephen.

From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: April 12,2017 3:42 PM

To: Stephen Williamson Bathory <SWBathory@QIA.ca>
Subject: Re: Licence No. 2AM-MRY1325 -Reclamation Security

Hi Stephen

Could you please confirm whether or not Baffinland posted the additional reclamation security for IOL since we last
communicated on this topic.
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Regards,

Sean

On Fri, Feb 24, 2017 at 10:28 AM, Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Thank you for the update, Stephen.

Regards,

Sean

On Fri, Feb 24, 2017 at 10:25 AM, Stephen Williamson Bathory <SWBathory@qia.ca> wrote:

Hello Sean,

It took me some time to verify with our finance department, due to my own travel and members of that
department being out of town as well.

As of today no amended letter of credit has been received by QIA.

As we always commit as soon as one arrives at our office we will produce a copy to NWB.

Please let me know if you have any other questions.

- SWB

From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sean.joseph@nwb-oen.cal
Sent: February 21, 2017 11:09 AM

To: Stephen Williamson Bathory <SWBathory@QIA.ca>
Subject: Licence No. 2AM-MRY1325 -Reclamation Security

Hi Steven,

Could you please provide an update as to whether or not the reclamation security associated with the land lease for
the above-mentioned file has been posted.

Regards,
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Sean

ﬂ 170425-QIA-CPL-2017SecurityAdjustment-ENG-POSTED.pdf
469K
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